
We are grateful to our donors

USD562.9M

USD25.5M

+3.1%

182 86 13 51

237 9,180

+7.0% +1.5%

Our donors exemplify unity in action through their commitment to UN Women. In 2023, UN Women received USD 562.9 million in total contributions, 
an increase of 3.2 per cent over 2022 (USD 545.4 million).  

Core, or Regular Resources (RR), increased by 7 per cent, from USD 153.3 million in 2022 to USD 164.1 million in 2023, and non-core or Other Resources 
(OR) grew by 1.5 per cent, from USD 382.7 million in 2022 to USD 388.3 million in 2023, surpassing the integrated budget projections (USD 300m) 
for the fifth year in a row. For the third time in the history of UN Women, RR growth outpaced OR growth. This is an affirmation of support for  
UN Women’s mandate during a critical period. We are grateful to our 182 funding partners, especially to Germany, Finland, Switzerland, the United 
States, and Denmark, who were the top five RR contributors, and to governments that substantially increased RR contributions in 2023, namely 
Germany, the United States, the Republic of Korea, Spain, and Iceland.  

We appreciate our top five total (RR and OR) funding partners: the Multi-Partner Trust Fund Office, Sweden, Germany, the European Commission, 
and Finland, and our top five OR private sector partners: the Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation, the Foundation to Promote Open Society, the Ford 
Foundation, BHP Billiton Foundation, and De Beers PLC. 

In 2023, UN Women surpassed funding milestones for both the public and private sectors. We continued to enlarge our partner base, achieving an 
18 per cent increase in active partners through expanded engagements with the private sector and international financial institutions. 

UN Women National Committees increased contributions to regular resources by 24 per cent compared to 2022 based on higher levels of giving by 
individuals committed to gender equality and women’s empowerment. For more details on our 2023 contributions and funding partners, please 
visit the UN Women Transparency Portal.

2023 IN REVENUE, AN ALL-TIME HIGH

2023 CONTRIBUTIONS COMPARED TO 2022

Voluntary contributions

funding partners UN Member States* National 
Committees

private sector 
partners contributed 

* The total number of Government funding partners includes 1) the European Commission (a Government member organization) and 2) funding partners at all levels (federal, municipal, regional, 
provincial etc.) that have been counted under the relevant Member State as one Government partner. 

from 88 in 2022

from 12 in 2022 from 49 partners in 2022

USD 536.0M in 2022 to 552.4M in 2023 USD 153.3M in 2022 to 164.1M in 2023 USD 382.7M in 2022 to 388.3M in 2023

from 179 in 2022
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FUNDING PARTNERS IN 2023

SELECTED CORPORATE PARTNERSHIPS

https://open.unwomen.org/partners


Statement of financial performance 

For the year ended 31 December 2023 (expressed in thousands of USD).

Top 15 Government Funding Partners 

For the year ended 31 December 2023 (expressed in USD). Revenue recognition 
per Management Accounts Reporting (as per Revenue Management Policy).

REVENUE TOTAL

Contributions

  Regular resources 108,631

  Other resources 476,203

  Assessed resources 10,474

Investment income 21,187

Other revenue 2,422

Revenue: exchange transactions 140

TOTAL REVENUE 619,057

TOTAL EXPENSES 546,103

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) FOR THE YEAR 79,501

MEMBER STATES Regular Resources 
(core)1 

Other Resources  
(non-core) TOTAL

1. Sweden 8,721,776 42,512,935 51,234,710

2. Germany 28,343,371 11,485,725 39,829,096

3. European Commission2 - 32,520,573 32,520,573

4. Finland 19,313,305 12,723,129 32,036,433

5. Norway 9,657,231 21,282,442 30,939,673

6. Switzerland 17,505,470 5,812,077 23,317,548

7. Australia 5,356,873 17,076,465 22,433,338

8. Japan 4,063,895 16,977,686 21,041,581

9. Canada 4,720,983 15,937,674 20,658,657

10. United States of America 12,000,000 6,817,041 18,817,041

11. Denmark 11,033,638 7,630,383 18,664,022

12. United Kingdom3 7,616,320 7,335,943 14,952,263

13. Italy 3,285,871 9,725,937 13,011,808

14. Republic of Korea (the) 3,047,807 9,419,333 12,467,140

15. Netherlands (the) 4,314,995 6,764,986 11,079,981

NOTES:

1  The amounts included Regular Resources received both in cash and in-kind.
2  The European Commission is a Government member organization. This amount includes funding towards the Spotlight Initiative 

(USD 9.02 million).
3  The Regular Resources intended for both FYs 2022 and 2023 by the United Kingdom were received in and applied for the FY 2023.
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CONTRIBUTORS
Regular 

Resources 
(core)

Other 
Resources  
(non-core)

TOTAL

MEMBER STATES

Andorra  43,753  -    43,753 

Angola  5,000  -    5,000 

Argentina  63,665  554,574  618,239 

Armenia  5,000  -    5,000 

Australia  5,356,873  17,076,465  22,433,338 

Austria  275,330  2,612,013  2,887,343 

Barbados  131,178  -    131,178 

Belgium  4,405,286  1,717,589  6,122,876 

Brazil  10,000  -    10,000 

Bulgaria  15,000  -    15,000 

Cameroon  -    520,348  520,348 

Canada  4,720,983  15,937,674  20,658,658 

Chile1  -    686,418  686,418 

China  2,000,000  164,692  2,164,692 

Colombia1 -  692,565  692,565 

Costa Rica  10,000  -    10,000 

Côte d'Ivoire  6,758  -    6,758 

Cyprus  11,000  111,000  122,000 

Czech Republic  20,328  -    20,328 

Denmark  11,033,638  7,630,383  18,664,022 

Dominican Republic (the)  9,870  -    9,870 

Ecuador1 -  1,099,126  1,099,126 

Estonia  85,288  -    85,288 

European Commission2  -    32,520,573  32,520,573 

Fiji  23,702  -    23,702 

Finland  19,313,305  12,723,129  32,036,433 

France  4,578,313  3,205,316  7,783,629 

Germany  28,343,371  11,485,725  39,829,096 

Georgia  10,000  -    10,000 

Grenada  6,184  -    6,184 

Guyana  9,710  -    9,710 

Hungary  -    40,000  40,000 

Iceland  1,279,045  1,369,835  2,648,880 

India  500,000  -    500,000 

Ireland  2,195,390  3,764,917  5,960,306 

Italy  3,285,871  9,725,937  13,011,808 

Japan  4,063,895  16,977,686  21,041,581 

Jordan  19,972  -    19,972 

Kazakhstan  37,280  990,000  1,027,280 

Kuwait  50,000  -    50,000 

Latvia  15,907  -    15,907 

Liechtenstein  -    111,818  111,818 

Lithuania  10,787  -    10,787 

Luxembourg  2,167,102  5,276,332  7,443,434 

CONTRIBUTORS
Regular 

Resources 
(core)

Other 
Resources  
(non-core)

TOTAL

Malaysia  50,000  -    50,000 

Malta  3,278  25,499  28,777 

Mexico1  57,770  1,737,880  1,795,650 

Micronesia (Federated States of)  1,000  -    1,000 

Monaco  21,413  53,362  74,775 

Montenegro  5,000  -    5,000 

Morocco  -    524,702  524,702 

Nepal  2,000  -    2,000 

Netherlands (the)  4,314,995  6,764,986  11,079,981 

New Zealand  1,573,000  634  1,573,634 

Nicaragua  5,000  -    5,000 

Nigeria  21,372  -    21,372 

Norway  9,657,231  21,282,442  30,939,673 

Pakistan  10,017  -    10,017 

Panama  7,500  225,000  232,500 

Paraguay  550  -    550 

Peru  1,448  -    1,448 

Philippines (the)  20,000  -    20,000 

Poland1  50,000  57,160  107,160 

Portugal  26,969  -    26,969 

Republic of Korea (the)  3,047,807  9,419,333  12,467,140 

Senegal  573,654  -    573,654 

Serbia  24,000  -    24,000 

Singapore  50,000  -    50,000 

Slovak Republic (the)  54,765  -    54,765 

Slovenia  21,482  21,482  42,965 

South Africa  61,822  -    61,822 

South Sudan  -    6,100,000  6,100,000 

Spain1  1,353,718  6,087,296  7,441,014 

Sri Lanka  3,910  -    3,910 

St. Vincent and the Grenadines  13,130  -    13,130 

Sweden  8,721,776  42,512,935  51,234,710 

Switzerland  17,505,470  5,812,077  23,317,548 

Thailand  20,000  -    20,000 

Timor L'este  64,800  150,000  214,800 

Trinidad and Tobago  9,410  -    9,410 

Türkiye  201,800  -    201,800 

United Arab Emirates (the)  136,126  -    136,126 

United Kingdom  7,616,320  7,335,943  14,952,263 

United States of America  12,000,000  6,817,041  18,817,041 

Uruguay  27,000  27,000  54,000 

Viet Nam  109,728  -    109,728 

TOTAL MEMBER STATE 
CONTRIBUTIONS  161,564,044  261,948,886  423,512,931 

Voluntary contributions to UN Women in 2023 

From governments and other funding partners (expressed in USD). Revenue recognition per Management Accounts Reporting (as per 
Revenue Management Policy).



CONTRIBUTORS
Regular 

Resources 
(core)

Other 
Resources  
(non-core)

TOTAL

UNITED NATIONS SYSTEM
Multi-Partner Trust Fund Office3  51,942,943  51,942,943 

Peacebuilding Fund  16,288,368  16,288,369 

UN AIDS  2,879,500  2,879,500 

UN Development Programme (UNDP)  8,077,350  8,077,350 

UN Population Fund (UNFPA)  2,821,929  2,821,929 

Other UN Agencies4  6,384,391  6,384,391 

UN Women-administered Joint Programmes  7,854,608  7,854,608 

TOTAL UNITED NATIONS AGENCIES -  96,249,089  96,249,089 

NATIONAL COMMITTEES (NC)
Australia NC 518,150 452,453 970,603

Austrian NC 15,311 62,695 78,006

Finland NC 515,751 224,461 740,211

France NC - 106,027 106,027

Germany NC 228,634 583,134 811,769

Iceland NC 951,839 151,858 1,103,697

Japan NC 11,106 105,275 116,381

Netherlands NC 60,225 50,437 110,662

New Zealand NC 8,162 1,361 9,523

Spain NC 1,095 10,532 11,627

Sweden NC 26,634 9,658 36,292

United Kingdom NC 134,321 210,061 344,382

United States of America NC 4,803 698,433 703,236

TOTAL NATIONAL COMMITTEES 2,476,030 2,666,386 5,142,415

FOUNDATIONS, PRIVATE SECTOR PARTNERS & OTHERS  

Absa Bank Limited  146,952  146,952 

African Development Bank  1,095,795  1,095,795 

American Eagle Outfitters, Inc5  30,000  30,000 

Ascential Events (Europe)5  139,058  139,058 

Asian Development Bank  519,093  519,093 

Bayer Consumer Care5  30,000  30,000 

BHP Billiton Foundation  1,148,715  1,148,715 

Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation  9,239,502  9,239,502 

BNP Paribas  217,366  217,366 

Bonafont S.A. De C.V.  100,000  100,000 

BoP Innovation Center (Bopinc)  104,006  104,006 

Campari Group5  30,000  30,000 

Care International  181,607  181,607 

Center for International Reproductive Health 
Training  90,046  90,046 

Children's Investment Fund Foundation  380,007  380,007 

ClimateWorks Foundation  346,535  346,535 

Danone S.A.5  30,000  30,000 

De Beers PLC5  1,100,297  1,100,297 

Diageo5  30,000  30,000 

DP World  200,000  200,000 

CONTRIBUTORS
Regular 

Resources 
(core)

Other 
Resources  
(non-core)

TOTAL

eBASE Africa  406,344  406,344 

Ford Foundation  1,853,356  1,853,356 
Foundation to Promote Open 
Society  3,311,253  3,311,253 

Fred Hollows Foundation  99,010  99,010 

FSC Indigenous Foundation  245,863  245,863 

Getty Images Inc.5  30,000  30,000 

Google Inc.5  43,500  43,500 

Guccio Gucci SpA  150,000  150,000 

HCL America, Inc  200,000  200,000 

H&M Group5  152,443  152,443 

Instituto Lojas Renner  65,915  65,915 

Instituto Tecnologico y de Estudios  
Superiores de Monterrey, Mexico  163,577  163,577 

International Olympic Committee  196,535  196,535 

Interpublic Group (IPG)5  150,000  150,000 

Justice Rapid Response  332,924  332,924 

King Salman Humanitarian Center  156,282  156,282 

KOC Holding Corporation  230,310  230,310 

Mars, Incorporated5  240,000  240,000 

Mary Kay Inc  546,317  546,317 

Mastercard5  15,000  15,000 

Merck Family Foundation  79,571  79,571 

Microsoft Corporation5  30,000  30,000 

Mih Internet India Private Ltd  113,402  113,402 

Miscellaneous Donors6  40,487  611,111  651,598 

Mondelez Global LLC5  30,000  30,000 

Nokia Solutions and Networks Oy  197,735  197,735 

Omnicom5  30,000  30,000 

OPET PETROLCULUK A.S  110,781  110,781 

PepsiCo Inc.5  30,000  30,000 

Procter & Gamble  100,000  100,000 

Publicis Groupe5  30,000  30,000 

Recruit Holdings Co. Ltd  200,000  200,000 

Soko Inc  4,520  4,520 

Swiss Association for Entrepreneurship  
In Emerging Markets  98,020  98,020 

Teck Resources Ltd.  1,000,000  1,000,000 

The Global Fund (GFATM)  77,802  77,802 

Turkish Petroleum Refineries Co  103,495  103,495 

Unilever5  240,000  240,000 

Value for Women Ltd.  51,772  51,772 

Vodafone5  279,836  279,836 

Vontier Foundation  25,000  25,000 

Wellspring Philanthropic Fund  75,000  75,000 

Women Lead  35,000  35,000 

Yildiz Holdings  150,000  150,000 

Total Foundations, Private Sector 
partners & Others contributions  40,487  27,450,652  27,491,139 

Total 2023 Voluntary Contributions  164,080,560  388,315,012  552,395,572 

NOTES:

1. The total amounts of contributions by Government funding partners at all levels (federal, municipal, regional, provincial etc.) have been included under the relevant Member States. 
2. The European Commission is a Government member organization. This amount includes funding towards the Spotlight Initiative (USD 9.02 million).
3. This amount includes funding of the MPTF - AFG Special Trust Fund (USD 236,604).
4. Other UN Agencies include: UNOHCA, UNICEF, ILO, WFP, FAO, UN-HABITAT, IOM, United Nations, UNDESA, UNF, UNRWA, UNOPS and UNCCD
5. Private sector partners who contributed to the Unstereotype Alliance.
6. Miscellaneous Donors includes online and individual giving donations for HeforShe, UNTF and UN Women as well as private sector contributors to Unstereotype Alliance Country Chapters.



Voluntary contributions to the UN Trust Fund to End Violence against Women in 2023 

From governments and other funding parters (expressed in USD). Revenue recognition per Management Accounts Reporting (as per 
Revenue Management Policy).

MEMBER STATES

Australia 1,277,078

Austria 55,066

Canada 1,467,402

Cyprus 11,000

Germany 1,391,863

Hungary 40,000

Ireland 539,374

Italy 2,743,902

Liechtenstein 111,818

Netherlands (the) 2,367,000

Norway 2,798,391

Slovenia 21,482

Sweden 4,167,105

Switzerland 566,207

United Kingdom 2,554,278

United States of America 1,500,000

Total Member State Contributions 21,611,968

NATIONAL COMMITTEES

Australia NC 49,373

Austrian NC 8,879

Finland NC 8,924

France NC 2,577

Germany NC 19,945

Iceland NC 29,590

Japan NC 10,560

Netherlands NC 32,580

New Zealand NC 224

Sweden NC 6,479

United States of America NC 125,174

Total National Committee Contributions 294,305

FOUNDATIONS, PRIVATE SECTOR PARTNERS & OTHERS

Miscellaneous Donors 1,426

Soko Inc 4,520

Wellspring Philanthropic Fund 75,000

Total Foundations, Private Sector 
partners & Others contributions 80,946

  

Total 2023 Voluntary Contributions 21,987,219
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